
European Superkart Series - Race 2
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

18 - 20 May 2013

Pos Nbr Name Fastest InGap Total time Avg. Speed

4 Gavin Bennett 1:39.159 31 -- 9 laps -- 19:59.431 116.34

2 Marcel Maasmann 1:39.218 42 0.403 20:08.823 115.44

15 David Harvey 1:39.671 23 4.132 20:10.463 115.28

9 Vesa Lehtinen 1:39.746 84 5.558 15:09.517 153.42

8 Henrik Vejen 1:39.541 85 7.846 15:11.805 153.04

38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:39.803 96 8.074 15:12.033 153.00

67 Liam Morley 1:40.350 57 9.226 15:13.185 152.81

56 Andreas Jost 1:39.335 68 10.485 15:14.444 152.60

45 Chris Needham 1:40.192 49 11.174 15:15.133 152.48

20 Carl Kinsey 1:40.232 510 30.403 15:34.362 149.34

60 Thomas Urhofer 1:41.712 211 30.530 15:34.489 149.32

80 Juha Fred 1:41.497 312 32.939 15:36.898 148.94

96 Charles Craven 1:43.049 913 32.997 15:36.956 148.93

85 Gary Parkes 1:42.708 614 33.916 15:37.875 148.79

75 Michael Jennison 1:44.435 815 55.176 15:59.135 145.49

158 Mark Nachtegeller 1:45.826 416 1:02.605 16:06.564 144.37

90 Kai Kruse 1:46.332 517 1:20.139 16:24.098 141.80

102 Martin Reuck 1:46.878 718 1:20.533 16:24.492 141.74

47 Thomas Marggraf 1:45.567 919 1:22.275 16:26.234 141.49

34 Felix Neidhart 1:47.746 820 1:31.229 16:35.188 140.22

120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:47.613 821 1:32.307 19:42.360 118.02

54 Fokko Zoutman 1:48.211 822 1:35.871 16:39.830 139.57

14 Jürgen Reinke 1:42.537 323 -- 8 laps -- 13:55.559 148.45

150 Michael Zinner 1:51.862 624 1:16.708 15:12.267 135.97

79 Pasi Raittinen 1:43.220 425 1:55.182 15:50.741 130.46

39 Anders Frigalt 1:59.489 326 -- 7 laps -- 14:40.571 123.25

41 Simon Ruschforth 1:51.750 427 -- 6 laps -- 15:20.865 101.02

97 Mark Verhaar 028

119 Helmut Dutz 029

53 Maiorano Donato 030

Kart no. 56, 80: Ran without working transponder
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European Superkart Series - Race 2
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

18 - 20 May 2013

Pos Nbr Name Fastest InDiffGap Total time
Division I

4 Gavin Bennett 1:39.159 31 -- 9 laps -- 19:59.431

2 Marcel Maasmann 1:39.218 40.4032 0.403 20:08.823

15 David Harvey 1:39.671 23.7293 4.132 20:10.463

9 Vesa Lehtinen 1:39.746 81.4264 5.558 15:09.517

8 Henrik Vejen 1:39.541 82.2885 7.846 15:11.805

38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:39.803 90.2286 8.074 15:12.033

67 Liam Morley 1:40.350 51.1527 9.226 15:13.185

56 Andreas Jost 1:39.335 61.2598 10.485 15:14.444

45 Chris Needham 1:40.192 40.6899 11.174 15:15.133

20 Carl Kinsey 1:40.232 519.22910 30.403 15:34.362

60 Thomas Urhofer 1:41.712 20.12711 30.530 15:34.489

80 Juha Fred 1:41.497 32.40912 32.939 15:36.898

96 Charles Craven 1:43.049 90.05813 32.997 15:36.956

85 Gary Parkes 1:42.708 60.91914 33.916 15:37.875

75 Michael Jennison 1:44.435 821.26015 55.176 15:59.135

90 Kai Kruse 1:46.332 524.96316 1:20.139 16:24.098

47 Thomas Marggraf 1:45.567 92.13617 1:22.275 16:26.234

34 Felix Neidhart 1:47.746 88.95418 1:31.229 16:35.188

54 Fokko Zoutman 1:48.211 84.64219 1:35.871 16:39.830

14 Jürgen Reinke 1:42.537 320 -- 8 laps -- 13:55.559

79 Pasi Raittinen 1:43.220 41:55.18221 1:55.182 15:50.741

39 Anders Frigalt 1:59.489 322 -- 7 laps -- 14:40.571

41 Simon Ruschforth 1:51.750 423 -- 6 laps -- 15:20.865

97 Mark Verhaar 024

53 Maiorano Donato 025

Pos Nbr Name Fastest InDiffGap Total time
Division II

158 Mark Nachtegeller 1:45.826 41 -- 9 laps -- 16:06.564

102 Martin Reuck 1:46.878 717.9282 17.928 16:24.492

120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:47.613 811.7743 29.702 19:42.360

150 Michael Zinner 1:51.862 64 -- 8 laps -- 15:12.267

119 Helmut Dutz 05

Kart no. 56, 80: Ran without working transponder

Chief TimekeepingSecretary of the MeetingClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:39.159  in lap  3  by nbr. 4 : Gavin Bennett(Gavin Bennett) (Anderson/DEA)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  Circuit Park Zandvoort

Jacques Doornenbal Hans Pruijs
Page 1 of 1

Time Printed : 

Ria Waterreus



18 - 20 May 2013European Superkart Series - Race 2
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.Laptimes

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Gap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1  4   Gavin Bennett -- 9 laps -- 1:41.059 1:39.490 1:39.159 1:39.584 1:39.829 1:40.067 1:40.283 1:40.321 1:40.438

2  2   Marcel Maasmann 0.403 1:41.777 1:39.371 1:39.280 1:39.218 1:39.967 1:39.996 1:40.095 1:40.418 1:40.566

3  15   David Harvey 4.132 1:42.029 1:39.671 1:39.924 1:40.524 1:40.205 1:40.357 1:40.206 1:40.583 1:40.722

4  9   Vesa Lehtinen 5.558 1:43.634 1:40.385 1:39.768 1:40.280 1:40.465 1:40.771 1:40.108 1:39.746 1:39.995

5  8   Henrik Vejen 7.846 1:43.845 1:40.586 1:40.218 1:40.309 1:40.439 1:40.677 1:40.583 1:39.541 1:41.796

6  38   Guido Kleinemeyer 8.074 1:44.951 1:40.994 1:39.862 1:39.902 1:40.878 1:40.382 1:40.616 1:40.397 1:39.803

7  67   Liam Morley 9.226 1:43.404 1:40.711 1:41.168 1:40.466 1:40.350 1:40.681 1:40.624 1:40.584 1:41.262

8  56   Andreas Jost 10.485 1:48.076 1:41.192 1:40.482 1:39.746 1:39.628 1:39.335 1:40.265 1:40.107 1:41.015

9  45   Chris Needham 11.174 1:45.145 1:40.243 1:40.238 1:40.192 1:40.618 1:40.571 1:40.243 1:40.802 1:41.393

10  20   Carl Kinsey 30.403 1:58.235 1:44.002 1:42.156 1:41.078 1:40.232 1:40.414 1:41.242 1:40.978 1:42.019

11  60   Thomas Urhofer 30.530 1:46.980 1:41.712 1:42.706 1:43.112 1:42.625 1:42.489 1:41.807 1:42.724 1:43.477

12  80   Juha Fred 32.939 5:13.028 1:43.690 1:41.497 1:42.542 1:42.406 1:42.938 1:46.149

13  96   Charles Craven 32.997 1:46.155 1:43.390 1:43.138 1:43.273 1:43.077 1:43.305 1:43.308 1:43.642 1:43.049

14  85   Gary Parkes 33.916 1:47.232 1:43.255 1:44.545 1:42.940 1:43.011 1:42.708 1:42.899 1:43.547 1:43.175

15  75   Michael Jennison 55.176 1:53.561 1:45.997 1:45.890 1:44.740 1:44.565 1:44.480 1:45.223 1:44.435 1:44.441

16  158   Mark Nachtegeller 1:02.605 1:51.020 1:46.564 1:46.230 1:45.826 1:46.070 1:46.112 1:46.624 1:46.079 1:46.925

17  90   Kai Kruse 1:20.139 1:53.762 1:49.487 1:48.566 1:47.676 1:46.332 1:46.991 1:47.351 1:48.049 1:47.941

18  102   Martin Reuck 1:20.533 1:54.463 1:48.007 1:49.120 1:48.225 1:47.854 1:47.762 1:46.878 1:48.158 1:47.937

19  47   Thomas Marggraf 1:22.275 1:58.143 1:48.748 1:49.050 1:48.899 1:48.811 1:47.251 1:46.725 1:45.894 1:45.567

20  34   Felix Neidhart 1:31.229 1:54.288 1:51.833 1:50.437 1:49.306 1:49.067 1:49.730 1:48.942 1:47.746 1:48.313

21  120   Helmut Dutz jr. 1:32.307 1:54.927 1:51.860 1:50.221 1:49.845 1:48.835 1:49.872 1:48.890 1:47.613 1:48.604

22  54   Fokko Zoutman 1:35.871 1:56.062 1:51.385 1:50.423 1:50.124 1:50.133 1:49.267 1:48.649 1:48.211 1:49.380

23  14   Jürgen Reinke -- 8 laps -- 1:49.529 1:43.140 1:42.537 1:43.227 1:42.992 1:42.728 1:43.305 1:43.377

24  150   Michael Zinner 1:16.708 1:57.296 1:51.985 1:52.629 1:52.176 1:52.631 1:51.862 1:52.316 1:53.720

25  79   Pasi Raittinen 1:55.182 3:01.617 2:19.826 1:45.270 1:43.220 1:43.505 1:45.004 1:43.686 1:43.817

26  39   Anders Frigalt -- 7 laps -- 2:10.669 2:01.238 1:59.489 1:59.648 2:07.504 2:08.943 2:04.728

27  41   Simon Ruschforth -- 6 laps -- 1:56.951 1:53.908 1:51.970 1:51.750 1:51.959 1:52.659

28  97   Mark Verhaar

29  119   Helmut Dutz

30  53   Maiorano Donato

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  Circuit Park Zandvoort
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Pinksterraces 2013

Lapchart for Race 2

LapsPosNameNr. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
 Gavin Bennett 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

 Marcel Maasmann 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

 David Harvey 315 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

 Liam Morley 467 67 67 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

 Henrik Vejen 58 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

 Vesa Lehtinen 69 9 9 67 67 67 67 67 67 38

 Guido Kleinemeyer 738 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 67

 Charles Craven 896 96 45 45 45 45 45 45 56 56

 Chris Needham 945 45 56 56 56 56 56 56 45 45

 Gary Parkes 1085 85 96 96 96 96 60 60 60 20

 Andreas Jost 1156 56 85 60 60 60 96 96 20 60

 Thomas Urhofer 1260 60 60 85 85 85 85 85 96 96

 Jürgen Reinke 1314 14 14 14 14 14 14 20 85 85

 Mark Nachtegeller 14158 158 158 20 20 20 20 14 14 75

 Michael Jennison 1575 75 75 158 158 75 75 75 75 158

 Felix Neidhart 1634 34 20 75 75 158 158 158 158 90

 Helmut Dutz jr. 17120 120 102 102 102 102 90 90 90 102

 Martin Reuck 18102 102 90 90 90 90 102 102 102 47

 Kai Kruse 1990 90 34 34 34 34 47 47 47 34

 Carl Kinsey 2020 20 120 120 47 47 34 34 34 120

 Fokko Zoutman 2154 54 54 47 120 120 120 120 120 54

 Michael Zinner 22150 150 47 54 54 54 54 54 54

 Thomas Marggraf 2347 47 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

 Anders Frigalt 2439 39 39 39 39 39 79 79 79

 Pasi Raittinen 2579 79 79 79 79 79 39 39

 Juha Fred 2680 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

 Simon Ruschforth 2741 41 41 41 41 41 41



18 - 20 May 2013

Startgrid - European Superkart Series - Race 1

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

Nbr Name timePos Pos Nbr Name time

Start Time : 11:25  -  Heat Duration: 12 Laps

Pole Right

1:39.857 Marcel Maasmann22 1:39.596 Henrik Vejen81

1:40.415 Gavin Bennett44 1:40.105 David Harvey153

1:41.008 Liam Morley676 1:40.829 Carl Kinsey205

1:42.950 Mark Verhaar978 1:42.360 Guido Kleinemeyer387

1:43.521 Juha Fred8010 1:43.224 Gary Parkes859

1:43.949 Vesa Lehtinen912 1:43.707 Jürgen Reinke1411

1:45.123 Pasi Raittinen7914 1:44.916 Charles Craven9613

1:47.392 Michael Jennison7516 1:46.891 Mark Nachtegeller15815

1:49.936 Jan Bakker5018 1:48.090 Helmut Dutz jr.12017

1:51.519 Felix Neidhart3420 1:50.565 Thomas Marggraf4719

1:54.510 Martin Reuck10222 1:52.751 Fokko Zoutman5421

1:59.838 Maiorano Donato5324 1:54.574 Simon Ruschforth4123

 Chris Needham4526 2:02.155 Anders Frigalt3925

 Andreas Jost5628 1:41.991 Thomas Urhofer6027

 Ivo Meichsner16030 1:56.073 Helmut Dutz11929

Chief TimekeepingSecretary of the MeetingClerk of the Course

Publication-time

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  Circuit Park Zandvoort

Jacques Doornenbal Hans Pruijs
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Time Printed : 

Ria Waterreus



18 - 20 May 2013

Startgrid - European Superkart Series - Race 1

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

Nbr Name timePos Pos Nbr Name time

Start Time : 11:25  -  Heat Duration: 12 Laps

 Kai Kruse9032  Michael Zinner15031

Chief TimekeepingSecretary of the MeetingClerk of the Course

Publication-time

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  Circuit Park Zandvoort

Jacques Doornenbal Hans Pruijs

Page 2 of 2

Time Printed : 

Ria Waterreus
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